Township of Upper St. Clair

LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Ad Hoo Strategic Assessment Implementation Advisory Committee for the Township of Upper St. Clair Fire Department will be held at 5:00 PM on Wednesday September 27, 2023 in the Board of Commissioners Meeting Room, Township Building, 1820 McLaughlin Run Road, Upper St. Clair, PA 15241. The purpose of the meeting is to review and discuss implementation of the Organization Assessment and Strategy Recommendations of the Upper St. Clair Volunteer Fire Department Report Matthew R. Serakowski Township Manager